
15 Day Road Trip Itinerary  

 

Wednesday, November 18, 2015  

4:00am Load Bus 

4:15am Depart for New Orleans Airport: Southwest Flight #1327: Group Confirmation: 

HY8XWZ (McDonald’s on bus) 

7:15am Arrive at New Orleans Airport 

9:00am 9:35am Southwest Flight #1327 to Dallas (Arrive at 11:05am)/Depart Dallas at 

11:40am to Phoenix: Flight #2148 

1:15pm Arrive to Phoenix: Picked up by GCU Athletics 

1:30pm Depart for Chick-fil-a: 3300 W Camelback Rd 

2:00pm Depart for Grand Canyon University Hotel: 5115 N, 27th Ave., Phoenix, AZ 

85017/Check-in 

4:45pm Scout of Grand Canyon in Meeting room 

5:30pm Depart for practice at Grand Canyon Arena 

6:00pm Practice 6pm-8:15pm 

8:15pm Depart for dinner at Country Boys Restaurant: 2230 W Camelback Road 85015: 

602-433-2192 

8:30pm Dinner at Country Boys 

9:30pm Depart for Grand Canyon University Hotel 

9:45pm Arrive at Grand Canyon University Hotel 

 

Thursday, November 19, 2015 

8:30am Wakeup 

8:45am Breakfast downstairs in hotel 

10:00am Study Hall 10:00-12:00pm 

12:30pm Depart for shoot around at Grand Canyon Arena  

1:00pm Arrive at Grand Canyon Arena/Shoot around 1-2pm 

2:10pm Depart for pre-game meal at Denny’s: 3456 W Bethany Home Rd. 602-973-7716 



2:30pm Arrive at Denny’s 

3:30pm               Depart for Grand Canyon University Hotel 

3:45pm Arrive at hotel 

5:00pm Depart for game at Grand Canyon Arena 

5:15pm Arrive at Grand Canyon Arena 

7:00pm Game vs Grand Canyon begins 

9:00pm Game Ends: Food delivered to bus: Domino’s: 5833 N. 35th Ave 602-249-3030 

9:30pm  Depart for Grand Canyon University Hotel 
 
9:45pm Arrive at Grand Canyon University Hotel 

 

Friday, November 20, 2015 

5:30am Wake-up 

6:00am Depart for Chick-f-la: 3300 W Camelback Rd 

6:30am Depart for airport 

7:00am Arrive at airport/Southwest Flight #2425 to El Paso/Group Confirmation # HY8XWZ  

8:45am Flight #2425 to El Paso 

10:05am Arrive in El Paso/Picked up by Charter #-  32114   Contact:  Barbara Bradley 
915-751-4220: barbara@allaboardamerica.com 

 
10:35am Arrive at Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University: 111 W. University Avenue, El Paso, TX 

79902 915-351-2121 
 
12:00pm Depart for Lunch at Chipotle: 2900 N Mesa, Suite h1 79902, El Paso, TX 79902   

(915) 351-9361 
 

12:15pm Arrive at Chipotle 
 
2:00pm Depart Chipotle for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 
2:20pm Arrive at Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 
6:40pm Depart for practice at UTEP: Foster Stevens Practice Facility: 121 Glory Rd, El Paso, TX 

79902 
 
6:50pm Arrive at UTEP for practice: 7-9pm 
 
9:10pm Depart UTEP for Panda Express: 2725 N Mesa St, Ste 200, El Paso, TX 79902 
 
10:00pm Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 

mailto:barbara@allaboardamerica.com


 
Saturday, November 21, 2015 

8:30am Wake up Call 

9:00am Breakfast downstairs in meeting room 

10:30am Scout of UTEP in meeting room 

11:45am Depart for Chick-fil-a: Mesa Street & I-10, El Paso, TX 79912 

1:00pm Depart for practice at UTEP: Foster Stevens Practice Facility: 121 Glory Rd, El Paso, TX 
79902 

 
1:30pm Practice: 1:30-3:30pm 
 
3:40pm Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 
4:00pm Arrive at hotel 
 
4:30pm Study Hall 4:30pm-5:30pm 
 
5:30pm Free time until 7:00pm 
 
7:00pm Depart for dinner at Luby’s: 3601 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79902: 915-533-0502 
 
7:15pm Arrive at Luby’s 
 
9:00pm Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 
 

Sunday, November 22, 2015 

7:30am Wake up Call 

8:00am Breakfast downstairs in meeting room 

9:40am Depart for shoot around at UTEP: Don Haskins Center: 121 Glory Rd, El Paso, TX 79902 
 
10:00am Shoot around 10-11am 
 
11:10am Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 
11:30am Arrive at hotel 
 
12:00pm Snack in room 
 
2:30pm Depart for pre-game meal at Luby’s: 3601 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79902: 

915-533-0502 
 
2:45pm Arrive at Luby’s  
 
4:00pm Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 



 
5:00pm Depart for game at UTEP: Don Haskins Center: 121 Glory Rd, El Paso, TX 79902 

5:15pm Arrive at UTEP: Don Haskins Center 

7:00pm Game vs UTEP begins 

9:00pm Game Ends: Food delivered to bus: Papa Johns: 2600 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79902  
 

915-541-1234 

9:15pm Depart for Hilton Garden Inn El Paso/University 
 

 

Monday, November 23, 2015 

7:30am Wake up Call 

8:00am Breakfast downstairs in meeting room (Bring luggage downstairs) 

8:35am Depart for airport 

9:00am Arrive at El Paso Airport: Southwest flight #270 to Phoenix/Group Confirmation 

#H6X4B3 

10:35am Flight to Phoenix 

11:55am Arrive in Phoenix 

12:15pm Eat lunch as team in Phoenix airport 

2:45pm Southwest Flight #2560 to Portland  

4:40pm Arrive in Portland/Picked up by Blue Star Charter #16673 Contact: Robert Giesbrecht 

503-249-1837 

5:00pm Depart for Courtyard North Harbour 1231 N Anchor Way, Portland, OR 97217 

Phone: (503) 735-1818 

5:15pm Arrive at Courtyard North Harbour 

6:30pm Depart for practice gym at Chiles Center: 5000 N Willamette Blvd, Portland, OR 97203 
(directly across the street) 

7:00pm Practice 7-9pm 

9:10pm Depart for Courtyard North Harbour: Pizza Hut delivered to bus: 5265 N Lombard St, 

Portland, OR 97203 Phone: (503) 283-4543 

 

9:30pm Arrive at hotel 

 

9:40pm Scout meeting on Portland in meeting room: Columbia room 

 

http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?q=Pizza+Hut&cp=45.5821075439453~-122.72306060791&where1=Pizza+Hut&ss=ypid.YN720x12476995&FORM=SNAPST
http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?q=Pizza+Hut&cp=45.5821075439453~-122.72306060791&where1=Pizza+Hut&ss=ypid.YN720x12476995&FORM=SNAPST
http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?q=Courtyard+Portland+North+Harbour&cp=45.6049270629883~-122.678405761719&where1=Courtyard+Portland+North+Harbour&ss=ypid.YN720x32506198&FORM=SNAPST


Tuesday, November 24, 2015 

8:30am Wake up Call 

9:00am Breakfast downstairs (get food in restaurant then head to meeting room: Columbia room) 

 

10:00am Study Hall in meeting room: 10-11am 

 

11:30am Depart for shoot around at Chiles Center: 5000 N Willamette Blvd, Portland, OR 97203 

12:00pm Shoot around 12-1pm 

1:10pm Depart for Courtyard North Harbour 

2:30pm Depart for pre-game meal at Pizza Mia: 915 N Anchor Way, Portland, OR 97217 · North 

Portland (503) 285-8889  

2:40pm Arrive at Pizza Mia 

4:00pm Depart for Courtyard North Harbour 

5:00pm Depart for Chiles Center: 5000 N Willamette Blvd, Portland, OR 97203 

5:15pm Arrive at Chiles Center 

7:00pm Game vs Portland begins 

9:00pm Game Ends: Food delivered to bus: Pizza Hut delivered to bus: 5265 N Lombard St, 

Portland, OR 97203 Phone: (503) 283-4543 

 

Wednesday, November 25, 2015 

5:15am Wake up Call 

5:30am Depart for Portland Airport 

5:45am Arrive at Portland Airport: Southwest Flight #2850 to Houston at 7:50am/Group 

Confirmation #HGW4HM 

6:00am Eat breakfast as a team in airport 

7:50am Flight to Houston 

3:55pm Arrive in Houston: Eat lunch in Houston airport 

4:35pm Flight to Corpus Christi Southwest 4415 

5:25pm Arrival to Corpus Christi 

5:40pm Picked up by Daisy Charter #27620/Contact: Jesika Perez 210-225-8600: 

jperez@daisycharters.com & Depart to Omni Hotel Corpus Christi: 900 North Shoreline 

Blvd, Corpus Christi, TX 78402 

http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?q=Pizza+Hut&cp=45.5821075439453~-122.72306060791&where1=Pizza+Hut&ss=ypid.YN720x12476995&FORM=SNAPST
http://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?q=Pizza+Hut&cp=45.5821075439453~-122.72306060791&where1=Pizza+Hut&ss=ypid.YN720x12476995&FORM=SNAPST
mailto:jperez@daisycharters.com


6:00pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi: 900 North Shoreline Blvd, Corpus Christi, TX 78402 

7:15pm Depart for PF Chang’s: 5488 S. Padre Island Dr. 361-991-0078 

7:30pm Arrive at PF Chang’s 

9:00pm Depart for Omni Corpus Christi Hotel 

9:15pm Arrive at hotel 

 

Thursday, November 26, 2015 (THANKSGIVING) 

8:00am Wake up Call 

9:00am Depart for breakfast at IHOP: 2037 S. Padre Island Dr. 361-814-5535 (Be in warm-ups 

and have practice gear) 

9:15am Arrive at IHOP 

10:45am Depart IHOP for American Bank Center for practice: 1901 N Shoreline Blvd, Corpus 

Christi, TX 78401 

11:15am Arrive at American bank Center for practice 

11:30am Practice 11:30am-1:00pm 

1:10pm Depart practice and head to Whataburger: 121 N. Shoreline Blvd: 361-881-9925 

1:30pm Arrive at Whataburger for lunch 

2:00pm Depart Whataburger for Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

2:15pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

2:45pm Scout of Oakland in meeting room on 3rd floor 

5:30pm Depart for Thanksgiving dinner at Cracker Barrel: 4229 S. Padre Island Dr: 

361-855-1778 

5:45pm Arrive at Cracker Barrel 

7:45pm Depart Cracker Barrel for Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

8:00pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

 

Friday, November 27, 2015 

7:30am Wake up call 

8:00am Pre-game meal: breakfast in Glass Pavilion restaurant on the 2nd floor 



9:50am Depart for game at American Bank Center: 1901 N Shoreline Blvd, Corpus Christi, TX 

78401 

10:00am Arrive at American Bank Center 

12:00pm Game vs Oakland begins 

2:00pm Game ends 

2:15pm Depart for Subway: 433 N. Shoreline Blvd. 361-888-8800 

2:45pm Depart for Omni Hotel Corpus  

7:00pm               Depart for Olive Garden: 5258 S. Padre Island Dr. 361-992-4742 

7:20pm Arrive at Olive Garden 

9:00pm Depart Olive Garden for Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

9:15pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

9:30pm Scout of FAMU or Abilene Christian in meeting room on 3rd floor 

 

Saturday, November 28, 2015 

6:30am Wake up call 

7:00am Pre-game meal: breakfast in Glass Pavilion restaurant on the 2nd floor 

9:00am Depart for game at American Bank Center: 1901 N Shoreline Blvd, Corpus Christi, TX 

78401 

9:15am Arrive at American Bank Center 

11:00am Game vs FAMU or Abilene Christian begins 

1:00pm Game ends 

1:15pm Depart for Subway: 433 N. Shoreline Blvd. 361-888-8800 

1:45pm Depart for Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

2:00pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

4:00pm Study Hall 4:00pm-5:30pm 

6:30pm Depart for Cheddar’s Casual Café’: 5855 S. Padre Island Dr.: 361-906-0700 

6:50pm Arrive at Cheddar’s 

8:45pm Depart Cheddar’s for Omni Hotel Corpus Christi 

9:00pm Arrive at Omni Hotel Corpus Christi  



Sunday, November 29, 2015 

4:00am Wake up call 

4:15am Depart for Corpus Christi Airport for Southwest Airlines flight 

4:30am Arrive at airport 

6:10am Flight to Houston on Southwest Flight #1180: Confirmation #: HGW4HM 

7:00am Arrive in Houston: breakfast at airport 

8:00am Flight to Indianapolis on Southwest Flight #3174 

11:10am Arrive at Indianapolis airport picked up by Go Express #31141/Contact Kimberly 

Chandler 812-558-3746/kim@goextr.com 

11:30am Depart for Steak and Shake: 300 South College Mall Road, Bloomington, IN 47401 

12:30pm Arrive at Steak and Shake 

1:00pm Depart for Courtyard Bloomington: 310 S. College Avenue, Bloomington, IN 47403 

1:30pm Arrive at Courtyard Bloomington 

2:00pm Scout for Indiana 

6:30pm Depart for Assembly or Cook Hall: 1001 E 17th St., Bloomington, IN 47408 

6:45pm Arrive at Assembly Hall 

7:00pm Practice 7:00pm-8:30pm 

8:45pm Depart for Olive Garden: 320 N Jacob Dr., Bloomington, IN 47404 

9:15pm Arrive at Olive Garden 

10:20pm Depart for Courtyard Bloomington 

10:40pm Arrive at Courtyard Bloomington 

 

Monday, November 30, 2015 

8:00am Wake up call 

8:30am Breakfast downstairs 

10:30am Depart for shoot around at Assembly or Cook Hall: 1001 E 17th St., Bloomington, IN 

47408 

10:45am Arrive for shoot around 

11:00am Shoot around 11am-12pm 



12:15pm  Depart for Courtyard Bloomington: 310 S. College Avenue, Bloomington, IN 47403 

12:30pm Arrive at Courtyard Bloomington 

2:00pm Depart for pre-game meal at Olive Garden: 320 N Jacob Dr., Bloomington, IN 47404 

2:30pm Arrive at Olive Garden 

3:30pm Depart for Courtyard Bloomington 

4:00pm Arrive at Courtyard Bloomington 

5:00pm Depart for Assembly Hall: 1001 E 17th St., Bloomington, IN 47408 

5:20pm Arrive at Assembly Hall 

7:00pm Game vs Indiana begins 

9:00pm Game ends 

9:15pm Depart for Courtyard Bloomington: Meal on bus/Chick-fil-a: Chick-fil-a Bloomington 
East 3020 E. 3rd St. Bloomington, IN  47401: 812-773-7887 

 
9:40pm Arrive at Courtyard Bloomington 
 
 

Tuesday, December 1, 2015 

6:30am Wake – up call 

7:00am Breakfast downstairs (Bring luggage with you) 

7:30am Depart for Indianapolis Airport 

8:30am Arrive at Indianapolis airport to depart on Southwest Flight #1474 to Tampa: 

Confirmation # HGX3IV 

10:40am Flight to Tampa, FL 

12:50pm Arrive at Tampa Airport/Eat lunch 

2:10pm Flight to New Orleans on Southwest Flight #3149 

2:50pm Arrive at New Orleans Airport 

3:10pm Depart for Alcorn State 

6:30pm Arrive at Alcorn State 

 

 


